Daily Congressional Record Corrections for 2009

Daily Congressional Record Corrections

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

(Corrections November 3, 2009 through November 19, 2009)

House

November 3, 2009 on Page E2695 the following appeared: Mr. POE. Madam Speaker, "One small step

November 4, 2009 on Page H12296 the following appeared: uses the world "shall."

November 5, 2009 on Page H12368 the following appeared: God tells us in Josiah 4:6, My people

November 6, 2009 on Page H12574 the following appeared: Mr. FRANKS of New Jersey. I think Mr. FRANKS of New Jersey. I yield

November 9, 2009 on Page E2753 the following appeared: Mr. BROWN of Georgia. Madam Speaker,

November 16, 2009 on Page H12990 the following appeared: few civilians, were "Allah Akbar, God

November 16, 2009 on Page H12991 the following appeared: and killed 13 others? "Allah Akbar, world to say "Allah Akbar" before you

November 19, 2009 on Page H13319 the following appeared: Mr. BRADY. Mr. Speaker, on rollcall No.

November 19, 2009 on Page H13320 the following appeared: S.Res. 914 The online version should be corrected to read: Mr. POE of Texas. Madam Speaker, "One small step

The online version should be corrected to read: uses the word "shall."

The online version should be corrected to read: God tells us in Hosea 4:6, My people

The online version should be corrected to read: Mr. FRANKS of Arizona. I think Mr. FRANKS of Arizona. I yield

The online version should be corrected to read: Mr. BROUN of Georgia. Madam Speaker,

The online version should be corrected to read: few civilians, were "Allahu Akbar, God

The online version should be corrected to read: and killed 13 others? "Allahu Akbar, world to say "Allahu Akbar" before you

The online version should be corrected to read: Mr. BRADY of Texas. Mr. Speaker, on rollcall No.

The online version should be corrected to read: H.Res. 914

Daily Congressional Record Corrections

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

(Corrections November 2, 2009 through November 18, 2009)

Senate

On page S10989, November 2, 2009, in the third column, under the heading ADDITIONAL COSPONSORS, the following appears: S. 2638. A bill to extend the temporary suspension of duty on 1,3,5-Triazine-2,4,6-triamine,N,N"'-{1,2ethanediylbis-{{{4,6-bis{butyl} (1,2,2,6,6pentamethyl- 4-piperidinyl}amino}-1.3.5-triazine-2-yl}imino}-3,1-propanediyl}bis{N',N"-dibutyl-N',N"-bis(1,2,26,6,-pentamethyl-4-piperidinyl)and Butanedioic acid, dimetheylester polymer with 4-bydroxy-2,2,6,6-tetramethyl-1-piperdine ethanol; to the Committee on Finance.

On page \$10990, November 2, 2009, in the third column, under the beading ADDITIONAL COSPONSORS, the following appears: S. 2694. A bill to suspend temporarily the duty on Hexanedioic acid, poylmer with N-(2-aminoetbyl)-1,3-propanediamine, aziridine, (cblorometbyl)oxirane, 1,2-etbandiamine, N,N-1,2etbanediylbis(1,3-propanediamine), formic acid and alpha-bydro-omega-bydroxypoly(oxy-1,2etbandiyl); to the Committee on Finance.

On page S10992, November 2, 2009, in the first column, under the heading ADDITIONAL CO-SPONSORS, the following appears: S. 1822. At the request of Mr. MERKLEY, the name of the Senator from New Mexico (Mr. UDALL) was added as a cosponsor of S. 1822, a bill to amend the Emergency Economic Stabilization Act of 2008, with respect to considerations of the Secretary of the Treasury in providing assistance under that Act, and for other purposes.

On page S11000, November 2, 2009, the Record reads: . . . the beginning of the peaceful and democratic unification of Germany.

On page D1267, November 2, 2009 the following language appears: Reid Motion to commit the bill to the Committee on Finance, with instructions to report back forthwith, with Reid Amendment No. 2717, to change the enactment date, fell when cloture was invoked on Reid (for Baucus/Reid) Amendment No. 2712 (listed above). Page S10979 The online version has been corrected to read: S. 2638. A bill to extend the temporary suspension of duty on 1,3 ,5-Triazine-2,4,6-triamine,N,N"'-{1,2ethane-diyl-bis-{{4,6-bis{butyl}(1,2,2,6,6pentamethyl-4-piperidinyl)amino}-1,3,5-triazine-2-yl}imino}-3,1-propanediyl}bis{N',N"-dibutyl-N',N"-bis(1,2,2,6,6,-pentamethyl-4-piperidinyl)and Butanedioic acid, dimethylester polymer with 4-bydroxy-2,2,6,6-tetramethyl-1-piperdine ethanol; to the Committee on Finance.

The online version has been corrected to read: S. 2694. A bill to suspend temporarily the duty on Hexanedioic acid, polymer with N-(2-aminoethyl)-1,3-propanediamine, aziridine, (chloromethyl)oxirane, 1,2-ethandiamine, N,N-1,2ethanediylbis(1,3-propanediamine), formic acid and alpha-hydro-omega-bydroxypoly(oxy-1,2ethandiyl); to the Committee on Finance.

The online version has been corrected to read: S. 1822. At the request of Mr. MERKLEY, the name of the Senator from Colorado (Mr. UDALL) was added as a cosponsor of S. 1822, a bill to amend the Emergency Economic Stabilization Act of 2008, with respect to considerations of the Secretary of the Treasury in providing assistance under that Act, and for other purposes.

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . the beginning of the peaceful and democratic reunification of Germany.

The online Record has been corrected to read: Reid Motion to commit the bill to the Committee on Finance, with instructions to report back forthwith, with Reid Amendment No. 2717, to change the enactment date, fell when cloture was invoked on Reid (for Baucus/Reid) Amendment No. 2712 (listed above). Pages S10979, S10985 On page D1282, November 4, 2009 the following language appears: National Military Family Month: Senate agreed to S. Res. 336, expressing the sense of the Senate regarding designation of the month of November 2009 as "National Military Family Month". Page S11129

On page D1302, November 6, 2009 the following language appears: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: Joseph G. Pizarchik, of Pennsylvania, to be Director of the Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement. David S. Ferriero, of North Carolina, to be Archivist of the United States. Barbara J. Bennett, of Virginia, to be Chief Financial Officer, Environmental Protection Agency. (Prior to this action, Committee on Environment and Public Works was discharged from further consideration.) Page S11258

On page S11294, November 9, 2009, in the third column, under the heading AMENDMENTS SUBMITTED AND PROPOSED, the following appears: SA 2754. Mr. INOUYE submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 2730 proposed by Mr. JOHNSON (for himself and Mrs. HUTCHISON) to the bill H.R. 3082, supra.

On page S 11296, November 9, 2009, in the first column, the following appears: SA 2754. Mr. INOUYE submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 2730 proposed by Mr. JOHNSON (for bimself and Mrs. HUTCHISON) to the bill H.R. 3082, making appropriations for military construction, the Department of Veterans Affairs, and related agencies for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2010, and for other purposes; as follows:

On page S11427, November 17, 2009, in the second column, under the heading MESSAGE FROM THE HOUSE, the following appears: H.R. 3539. An act to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 170 North Main Street in Smithfield, Utab, as the "W. Hazen Hillyard Post Office Building". H.R. 3767. An act to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 427 Harrison Avenue in Harrison, New Jersey, as the "Patricia D. McGinty-Juhl Post Office Building".

On page S11442, November 18, 2009, the Record reads: It has been nearly 30 years now since . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: National Military Family Month: Senate agreed to S. Res. 336, expressing the sense of the Senate regarding designation of the month of November 2009 as "National Military Family Month". Page S11130

The online Record has been corrected to read: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: Joseph G. Pizarchik, of Pennsylvania, to be Director of the Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement. David S. Ferriero, of North Carolina, to be Archivist of the United States. Barbara J. Bennett, of Virginia, to be Chief Financial Officer, Environmental Protection Agency. (Prior to this action, Committee on Environment and Public Works was discharged from further consideration.) Pages S11257, S11258

The online version has been corrected to read: SA 2754. Mr. INOUYE (for bimself, Mr. Coch-RAN, and Mr. JOHNSON) submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 2730 proposed by Mr. JOHNSON (for bimself and Mrs. HUTCHISON) to the bill H.R. 3082, supra.

The online version has been corrected to read: SA 2754. Mr. INOUYE (for bimself, Mr. COCH-RAN, and Mr. JOHNSON) submitted an amendment intended to be proposed to amendment SA 2730 proposed by Mr. JOHNSON (for bimself and Mrs. HUTCHISON) to the bill H.R. 3082, making appropriations for military construction, the Department of Veterans Affairs, and related agencies for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2010, and for other purposes; as follows:

The online version has been corrected to read: H.R. 3539. An act to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 427 Harrison Avenue in Harrison, New Jersey, as the" Patricia D. McGinty-Juhl Post Office Building". H.R. 3767. An act to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 170 North Main Street in Smithfield, Utah, as the "W. Hazen Hillyard Post Office Building".

The online Record has been corrected to read: Mr. McCONNELL. Mr. President, it has been nearly 30 years now since . . .